

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 20030007

Patrick T. McMorrow,)
)
)
Petitioner/Appellant,)
)
-vs-)
)
State of North Dakota,)
)
Respondent/Appellee.)

SUPREME COURT NO. 20030007

DISTRICT COURT NO. 09-02-C-1471

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

APR -2 2003

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

**BRIEF OF PETITIONER/APPELLANT
PATRICK T. MCMORROW**

APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT
ENTERED ON FEBRUARY 21, 2003
IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF CASS, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE RALPH R. ERICKSON

MONTY G. MERTZ (#03778)
Attorney at Law
1308 23rd Street South
P.O. Box 10396
Fargo, ND 58106-0396
Phone (701) 293-7788
Fax (701) 293-7269
Attorney for Petitioner/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Trial Court’s Finding that Mr. McMorrow Failed to Prove Prosecutorial Misconduct was Clearly Erroneous.	6
II. The Trial Court’s Finding that Mr. McMorrow Failed to Prove Relevance of the Civil Restraining Order Proceedings was Clearly Erroneous.	7
III. The Trial Court’s Finding that Mr. McMorrow Failed to Prove that He was Prejudiced by Excessive Bail was Clearly Erroneous.	8
IV. The Trial Court’s Finding that Mr. McMorrow Failed to Prove a Rule 16 violation was clearly Erroneous.	8
V. The Trial Court’s Finding that Mr. McMorrow Failed to Prove Ineffective Assistance of Counsel was clearly Erroneous.	9
VI. The trial Court’s denial of Mr. McMorrow’s Several Pre-Hearing Motions was an Abuse of Discretion.	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

DeCoteau v. State, 2000 ND 44, ¶ 10, 608 N.W.2d 240 6,9

Falcon v. State, 1997 ND 200, ¶ 9, 570 N.W.2d 719. 6

Hill v. State, 2000 ND 143, ¶17, 615 N.W.2d 135. 6

North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970) 8

Oyler v. Boles, 368 U.S. 448, 456 (1962) 6

Peltier v. State, 2003 ND 27, ¶6 6

State v. Gamble Skogmo, Inc., 144 N.W.2d 749 (N.D. 1966) 7

State v. Kraft, 539 N.W.2d 56, 58 (N.D. 1995) 7

State v. Mathison, 356 N.W.2d 129 (N.D. 1984) 7

United States v. Salerno, 481 U.S. 739, 753-754 (1988) 8

Wilson v. State, 1999 ND 222, ¶ 8, 603 N.W.2d 47. 9

Statutes

N.D.C.C. Chapter 29-32.1 6

N.D.C.C. Section 29-32.1-01(a) 9

N.D.C.C. Section 29-32.1-08. 11

Rules

Fourteenth Amendment of the United States Constitution 6,9

Eighth Amendment to the United States Constitution 8

Sixth Amendment of the United States Constitution 9

Fourteenth Amendment, and Article I, § 12, of the North Dakota
Constitution 9

Article I, Section 11 of the North Dakota Constitution	8
N.D.R.Crim.P. 46	8
N.D.R.Crim.P. 16	8
